

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANTONIO TONTON SLACK,
Petitioner,

v.

E. K. McDANIEL, Warden, Ely (Nevada) State Prison,
and FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA, Attorney
General of the State of Nevada,
Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
NINTH CIRCUIT

**SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF FOR
RESPONDENTS**

FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA
Attorney General of the
State of Nevada

DAVID F. SARNOWSKI*
Chief Deputy Attorney General

JULIE A. SLABAUGH
Deputy Attorney General
100 N. Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
Telephone: (775) 684-1265

Counsel for Respondents
*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED.....	ii
I. ARGUMENT	1
A. Respondents have not waived the right to rely on the AEDPA	1
B. The provisions of 28 U.S.C. §2244(b) and 28 U.S.C. §2253(c) as amended by the AEDPA should apply to this case.....	3
C. Slack is not entitled to a certificate of appealability under 28 U.S.C. §2253(c).....	6
II. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

NO. 98-6322

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Barefoot v. Estelle</i> 463 U.S. 880 (1983).....	6
<i>Brown v. Allen</i> 344 U.S. 443 (1953).....	2
<i>Calderon v. Thompson</i> 523 U.S. 538 (1998).....	6
<i>California v. LaRue</i> 409 U.S. 109 (1972).....	2
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> 18 U.S. 651 (1996).....	6
<i>Landgraf v. USI Film Products</i> 511 U.S. 244 (1994).....	2
<i>Lindh v. Murphy</i> 521 U.S. 320 (1997).....	3
<i>Lonchar v. Thomas</i> 517 U.S. 314 (1996).....	6
<i>Owen Equipment & Erection Co. v. Kroger</i> 437 U.S. 365 (1978).....	2
<i>Perrin v. United States</i> 444 U.S. 37 (1979).....	6
<i>Sosna v. Iowa</i> 419 U.S. 393 (1975).....	2
<u>STATUTES</u>	
28 U.S.C. §2244(b)	2, 10
28 U.S.C. §2253	3, 5, 8, 9
28 U.S.C. §2253(c)	2, 6, 7, 9, 10
28 U.S.C. §2254	3, 5, 7, 8, 9
28 U.S.C. §2266(b)(3)(B)	4
